Page 1 of 1
Weld on Short Radius 90° Elbows
EXTRA STRONG, Carbon Steel
Inches / Pounds
Part #
Nominal
Pipe Size
Outside
Diameter
Inside
Diameter
Wall
Thickness
Center to
End (A)
Pipe
Schedule
Approximate
Weight (in Lbs.)
KS90EXH1.5 1 ½ 1.90 1.50 0.200 1.50 80 0.75
KS90EXH2 2 2.38 1.94 0.218 2.00 80 1.5
KS90EXH2.5 2 ½ 2.88 2.32 0.276 2.50 80 2.6
KS90EXH3 3 3.50 2.90 0.300 3.00 80 3.8
KS90EXH3.5 3 ½ 4.00 3.36 0.318 3.50 80 5.4
KS90EXH4 4 4.50 3.83 0.337 4.00 80 7.6
KS90EXH5 5 5.56 4.81 0.375 5.00 80 13.8
KS90EXH6 6 6.63 5.76 0.432 6.00 80 22.8
KS90EXH8 8 8.63 7.62 0.500 8.00 80 47.3
KS90EXH10 10 10.75 9.75 0.500 10.00 XS 71
KS90EXH12 12 12.75 11.75 0.500 12.00 XS 104
KS90EXH14 14 14.00 13.00 0.500 14.00 XS 137
KS90EXH16 16 16.00 15.00 0.500 16.00 XS 171
KS90EXH18 18 18.00 17.00 0.500 18.00 XS 214
KS90EXH20 20 20.00 19.00 0.500 20.00 XS 277
KS90EXH24 24 24.00 23.00 0.500 24.00 XS 390
KS90EXH30 30 30.00 29.00 0.500 30.00 XS 634
KS90EXH36 36 36.00 35.00 0.500 36.00 XS 913
KS90EXH42 42 42.00 41.00 0.500 42.00 XS 1,300
KS90EXH48 48 48.00 47.00 0.500 48.00 XS 1,675
* Dimensions conform to ASME B16.9 & material conforms to ASTM SA-234 Grade B.
©2019 K4 Innovations
All Rights Reserved.
Pipe Fitting Direct
690 Craig Rd
Edgerton, WI 53534
Phone: (608) 371-9313
Email: sales@pipefittingdirect.com Lit : #153XH